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DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING & CONTRACT COMPLIANCE

E? ~% Winner 2000- 2008 Achievement of Excellence in Procurement Award
- National Purchasing Institute .
FULTCN CBUNTY Jerome Noble, Director A i NIGP

May 31, 2007

Re: 07ITB56076K-RS, 225 BUTTERFIELD LANE SEWER REPLACEMENT

Dear Bidders:

Attached is one (1) copy of Addendum 2, hereby made a part of the above referenced
Bid #07ITB56076K-RS, $225 BUTTERFIELD LANE SEWER REPLACEMENT.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions in the Bid referenced above remain
unchanged and in full force and effect.

Sincerely,

Rholanda M. Stanberry

Rholanda Stanberry,
Chief Assistant Purchasing Agent
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This Addendum forms a part of the contract documents and modifies the original Bid
documents as noted below:

Questions and Responses:

1. QUESTION: On the manhole depth table on the plans, the depth of the manhole
between segments 4 and 5 shows to be approximately 7.5". We found it to actually
measure 13.5" in depth. Is there any as-builts available showing accurate depths
of the sewer system or can Fulton County provide su rvey information from the
design of this project?

RESPONSE: Information provided is the best available to the County at this time,
Contractor to field verify.

2. QUESTION: Can a bid item be added for Fulton County’s standard trench patch?

RESPONSE: No. See Section 01025. Include costs for patching with the item to
which it pertains.

3. QUESTION: On page 2 of 5 of the bid form, it states, “no limit will be fixed for
such increased or decreased quantities nor extra compensation allowed”. It reads
as if each bid item is lump sum. Please clarify. Do we assume that 3300 If is all we
get compensated for even if field measurements measure 3800 If or will the
contractor be compensated for actual quantities instalied?

RESPONSE: See Section 00300, page 3, second paragraph, for clarification
regarding payment for increased or decreased quantities.

4. QUESTION: In Section 01025 - 1.06 Pavement, The specifications state in Part A
that no separate payment will be made for pavement patching and that all costs for
patching should be included in the unit price. Then under that same section it
states in Part B that payment for removing and replacing payment will be made at
the unit price bid for Roadway Asphalt Resurfacing. Does this mean that if the
contractor is bidding the job utilizing pipebursting that he/she will not be paid for
the asphalt repair required to install the pipe?

RESPONSE: Correct. No separate payment will be made for pavement patching
during pipe or lateral installation. All costs for patching shall be included in the unit
price for the item to which it pertains, for example either item 1 or ltem 2 on the
Bid Form. item 3 - Roadway Asphalt Resurfacing will only be paid as described in
Section 01025, Article 1.06, Paragraph B, and in 01010, Article 1.01, Paragraph F,
after pipe and lateral installation is complete.
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ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDUM NO. 2

The undersigned bidder acknowledges receipt of this addendum by returning one (1)
copy of this form with the bid package to the Purchasing Department, Fulton County
Public Safety Building, 130 Peachtree Street, Suite 1168, Atlanta, Georgia 30335 by the
Bid due date and time on June 4, 2007 at 11:00 A.M.

This is to acknowledge receipt of Addendum No. 2, day of ,
200__.

L.egal Name of Bidder

Signature of Authorized Representative

Title

110 Peachtree Street, S.W. - Suite 1168 - First Floor - Atlanta, Georgia 30303-3459 - Telephone (404) 730-5800



